

# media alert

# Popular Hong Kong singer-songwriter and actor, Hins Cheung, to perform at Resorts World Sentosa

The talented star will perform live at the integrated resort in a spectacular one-night concert.



Talented Hong Kong singer-songwriter and actor, Hins Cheung, will take to the stage at Resorts World Ballroom in Resorts World Sentosa on 16 March 2024, Saturday, bringing his distinguished boyish charm and distinctive showmanship to a magnificent one-night live showcase of his Mandopop and Cantopop chart favourites.

SINGAPORE, 28 February 2024 – Resorts World Sentosa (RWS, 圣淘沙名胜世界) and accomplished Hong Kong singer-songwriter as well as actor, Hins Cheung (张敬轩), will stage *The Next 20 Hins Cheung Live Around The World – Singapore* (張敬軒巡迴演唱會) on 16 March 2024, Saturday, at 8pm. Concert ticket sales will begin on 29 February 2024, Thursday.

Hins, a household name in Hong Kong's entertainment scene, gained critical acclaim with his 2002 album "My Way". Since then, he has released numerous top-selling records and garnered rave reviews for his versatile talent as a musician and actor.

In December 2021, to celebrate his 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary in the music industry, Hins held 26 concerts titled "The Next 20 Hins Live in Hong Kong" at the Hong Kong Coliseum. He continued his world tour with "The Next 20 Hins Cheung Live Around The World," performing in locations including Las Vegas, Reno, New York in the United States of America, as well as Melbourne and Sydney in Australia.

Hins has received positive and enthusiastic fan response for his live and dynamic concert solo performances which are packed with dazzling dance choreography and glittering visual splendour. For his stop at RWS in Singapore, the renowned performer will take audiences on a musical journey spanning his illustrious two-decade career with more to come.

During the one-night-only performance, Hins will belt out a series of his signature hits. With Hins' impressive musical talent and creativity, *The Next 20 Hins Cheung live around the world – Singapore* is set to enchant fans.



RWS's attractive suite of award-winning attractions, luxurious accommodations, mesmerising entertainment, diverse dining and retail choices, as well as world-class MICE facilities all in one location, has positioned the integrated resort as Asia's lifestyle destination resort for all audiences. In the coming months, visitors can also look forward to a pipeline of specially curated thematic offerings that are second to none, including *Sneaker Con SEA 2024* and other exclusive lifestyle experiences.

## Revel at The Next 20 Hins Cheung Live Around The World – Singapore

Marking Hins' illustrious presence in the entertainment industry over the last two decades as an award-winning multi-faceted performing artist and songwriter, his one-night-only high-octane showcase will rock the stage at RWS's Resorts World Ballroom (名胜世界宴会厅).

Details of *The Next 20 Hins Cheung Live Around The World – Singapore*:

S\$158,
ing fees
3588
i

- Ends -

#### ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the premier Resorts World Convention Centre, and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world helmed by celebrity chefs, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from star-studded concerts to immersive exhibitions. RWS is the first integrated resort to be inducted into the TTG Travel Hall of Fame in 2023 after being named "Best Integrated Resort" for 10 consecutive years at the TTG Travel Awards, which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit <u>www.rwsentosa.com</u>.

ResortsWorldatSentosa

@rwsentosa

**MEDIA CONTACTS** 

Resorts World Sentosa Danny Cham **Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)** Ada Tong



Tel: + 65 6577 9758 Email: <u>danny.cham@rwsentosa.com</u> Tel: +65 9297 0748 Email: ada.tong@ogilvy.com

### **EDITORS' NOTES**

- 1. Please use the accompanying photograph caption for visuals.
- 2. All images are to be attributed to: Resorts World Sentosa (圣海沙名胜世界)

